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YOU WILL RECEIVE POWER WHEN THE HOLY SPIRIT COMES ON
YOU; AND YOU WILL BE MY WITNESSES IN JERUSALEM, AND IN
ALL JUDEA AND SAMARIA, AND TO THE ENDS OF THE EARTH.

ACTS 1.8
APPALACHIAN SERVICE A TOUCH O F THE
PROJECT (ASP) FATHERS LOVE
a mission trip to areas in the Appalachian alleviate food insecurity in the Twin
mountains to offer the love of Jesus to Counties area through the distribution of
homeowners in need of repairs healthy and nutritious food
Contact: Bill Lumpp Contact: Kay Jenkins
bill.lumpp@gmail.com kaycjenkins@embargmail.com
L A ESTRELLA
Y OUR CHOICE RESOURCE
CENTER Christmas Angel Tree ministry
offering resources and compassionate Contact: Dennis & Koy.Coggins
care for mothers and families in crisis dkacog@embargmail.com
pregnancy situations DISASTER RELIEF
Contact: Betsy Sauls helping families in times of disaster
bkbraswell1d@gmail.com .
Contact: Bryan Dickson
ONE DAY WITH GOD bryandickson41s@gmail.com
(ODWG)
COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN
March 21-23, 2024 MINISTRIES
helping to connect the children of ) ) ) )
inmates with their inmate parent helping build ramps to give the handicap
easier access to their homes
Contact: Elaine Beal
ebeal1991@yahoco.com Contact: Lynn_Word
Iward@suddenlink.net
BLOOD A ND ORGAN
DONATION NASHVILLE ELEMENTARY
. SCHOOL TUTORING
blood donations to the Red Cross
sign up to donate: redcross.com ~ Thursdays @ 3:30pm at NMC
Contact: Brian Lindquist helping tutormgfrc:r;l}d’r\leEr;m grades K-2nd
blindquist57@gmail.com
Contact: Carrie Morningstar
COMPASSION CAFE cwmorningstar@ncpschools.net
help feed tlje body of those in neeq, as LOCAL MINISTRIES
well as their soul through fellowship &
daily devotion service opportunities for the whole family
Contact: Ellen Ward through many copoci’;ies in our local
ellen@nashvillemethodist.com community
Contact: Shawn Holland
OPERATION NINEVEH shawnholland0i1@yahoo.com
a partner church in south Rocky Mount; COSTA RICA
i f Is, food t thrift st
serving ree'meo S (.)O pantry. O. r|. store. a missions trip with a goal of building
weekly Bible studies, and movie nights . .
churches in Costa Rica
Contact: Chris Cobb ) .
- i Contact: Reid 6§ wWanda Hildreth
southatlantictimber@gmail.com ) )
wreehildreth@gmail.com
FOSTER CARE MINISTRY
FAITH CHRISTIAN
a ministry focused on helping children and MINISTRIES
families in our community involved in a Nash county ministry focused on
foster care helping those in need
Contact: Meredith Luper Contact: Jackie Swindell
jgs0148@embargmail.com

mluper@suddenlink.net



